PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	04/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UVP, LLC
Street Address:	2066 W. 11th Street
City:	Upland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91786

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

502321307

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7081637
Patent Number:	7030392
Patent Number:	6911657
Patent Number:	6670619
Patent Number:	5736744
Patent Number:	5690531
Patent Number:	5670786
Patent Number:	5600205
Patent Number:	5387801
Patent Number:	5175437
Patent Number:	D457644
Patent Number:	D456523
Patent Number:	D453380
Patent Number:	D322488
Application Number:	11083768
	PATENT

REEL: 030268 FRAME: 0512

Application Number:	11479649	
Application Number:	11371154	
Application Number:	11126547	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1181 UVP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	04/23/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=UVP signed IP release#page1.tif source=UVP signed IP release#page2.tif source=UVP signed IP release#page3.tif source=UVP signed IP release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 22, 2013 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of UVP, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2066 W. 11th Street, Upland, California 91786 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2007, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Jessica N. McAtee First/Level Officer April 22, 2013

Address: Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Title	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Date Granted
Ultraviolet lighting platform	10/851308	7,081,637	5/21/04	7/25/06
Ultraviolet lighting platform	10/733561	7,030,392	12/10/03	4/18/06
Transilluminator	10/693071	6,911,657	10/24/03	6/28/05
Transilluminator	10/015427	6,670,619	12/12/01	12/30/03
Wavelength shifting filter	08/622209	5,736,744	3/27/96	4/7/98
Method for the manufacture of bent tube lamps	08/735005	5,690,531	10/22/96	11/25/97
Multiple wavelength light source	08/503834	5,670,786	7/18/95	9/23/97
Bent tube lamp	08/378683	5,600,205	1/26/95	2/4/97
Multiple wavelength light source	08/074885	5,387,801	6/10/93	2/7/95
Ultraviolet light apparatus	07/806716	5,175,437	12/12/91	12/29/92
Multidizer oven	29/140260	D457644	4/13/01	5/21/02
Combination irradiation device and hybridizer	29/086656	D456523	4/16/98	4/30/02
Hybricycler oven	29/135825	D453380	1/18/01	2/5/02
High intensity lamp housing	07/399756	D322488	8/28/89	12/17/91
Luminescent calibration	11/083768	n/a	3/18/05	n/a
Transilluminator with ultraviolet light emitting diode array	11/479649	n/a	6/22/06	n/a
Ultraviolet lighting platform	11/371154	n/a	3/7/06	n/a
Emission Filter x-y Array	11/126547	n/a	5/10/05	n/a

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 018777/0461.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Mark # April 100 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m		Reg. No.	,-	Reg. Date
IBOX	78/768790	n/a	12/7/05	n/a
VISIONWORKS	78/563131	3,128,909	2/8/05	8/15/06
FIRSTLIGHT	76/576084	3,071,530	2/9/04	3/21/06
CHROMATO-VUE	76/423159	2,726,856	6/19/02	6/17/03
BIOSPECTRUM	76/314950	2,891,563	9/19/01	10/5/04
GELWORKS	75/084028	2,098,872	4/4/96	9/23/97
DOC-IT	75/084034	2,102,789	4/4/96	10/7/97
GELBASE	75/084025	2,064,839	4/3/96	5/27/97
UV (and Design)	73/426583	1,280,358	5/19/83	6/5/84
BLAK-RAY	72/400420	943,078	8/18/71	9/19/72
PEN-RAY	72/395470	944,534	6/21/71	10/10/72
BLAK-RAY	72/268245	851,358	4/3/67	6/25/68
BLAK-RAY	72/152847	765,321	9/10/62	2/25/64
BLAK-RAY	72/152469	772,125	9/4/62	6/30/64
PEN-RAY	72/055286	677,269	7/14/68	4/21/59
MINERALIGHT (stylized letters)	71/697868	629,479	11/7/55	6/26/56

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3465/0093.

PATENT REEL: 030268 FRAME: 0517

RECORDED: 04/23/2013